Appendix X CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. G1-2057/2024

Taluk Office, Nilambur Dated : 15/07/2024

Certified that the land measuring 12222 sq. meters is owned by the Society of Assumption The said land has been given to Assumption Public School Trust by way of lease deed (In case of allotment of land, if it is not perpetual, periodicity of allotment to be mentioned from 22/07/2015 to 22/07/2050).

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land to Assumption Public School Trust (Name of the School/Society/Trust/Company under Section 8 of Companies Act, 2013) fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of 35 years from 22/07/2015 to 22/07/2050.

Sl No.	Particulars	Details
1	Plot No.(s)/Survey No.(s)/Khasra	Block 127, Re-survey 33/2
	No.(s)/Khata No.(s)/Khatauni No.(s)	
2	Name.of Street/Village, Sub Division,	Antonykkad, Thelppara, Amarambalam
	District and State	Village, Nilambur Taluk, Malappuram
		District, Kerala State.

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Assumption Public School, Thelppara, Amarambalam Village, Nilambur Taluk, Malappuram District (Name of the School with name of street, village, sub-division and district) run by Assumption Public School Trust (Society/Trust/Company under Section 8 of Companies Act, 2013) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 12222 sq. meters (Area of land in square meters) situated in Block 127, Re-survey No. 33/2 (Plot No.(s)/Survey No.(s)/Khasra No.(s)) at Amarambalam Village, Nilambur Taluk, Malappuram District, Kerala State (Name of street, village, sub-division, district and state) and bounded as follows:

North : Panchayath Road

East : Pathway to river

West : Properties of Muhammed Haji & Others

South : Properties of Society of Assumption



and Records fice Nilambur

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority) (Name of Officer) (Name of District)

താലൂക്ക് ഓഫീസ്, നിലമ്പൂർ, പിൻ - 679329, ഇ-മെയിൽ - <u>tlknbr.ker@nic.in,</u> ഫോൺ - 04931 221471